




S t e p  b y  S t e p
The perfect method
to start playing 
Chromatic harmonica.

CHROMONICA

C h r o m o n i c a  6 4
First conceptualized in 1938 and improved in numerous details throughout the 
20th century.
A top quality 4 octave chromatic for professionals and semi professionals. In 
addition to the excellent handling, the Chromonica 64 offers fast response in 
all octaves. The Chromonica 48‘s ”big sister“ features an extra octave in the 
lower register, which makes it possible to play a more advanced repertoire.

C h r o m o n i c a  4 0
Based on HOHNER‘s original chromatic, the Chromonica 40 was fully 
developed by 1938 and apart from some minor modifications has been built in 
the same way ever since. 

C h r o m o n i c a  4 8 / C h r o m o n i c a  4 8  G o l d
The classic all-round chromatic harmonica, suitable for all styles.
The Chromonica 48 has set standards in chromatic harmonica manufacturing
for several decades. Loved by professionals, it is also the instrument which 
is most frequently recommended by teachers all over the globe. Its simple 
construction makes it an affordable, compact and reliable instrument. The 
beautifully crafted pearwood comb is optimized for great response over its 
complete range, from the mellow low octave to the bright and clear top octave. 

C h r o m o n i c a  2 7 0  D e l u x e
The Deluxe version of the traditional Chromonica 270/48 has set another 
milestone in the manufacturing of top quality wooden-bodied chromatic 
harmonicas. The Chromonica 270/48 Deluxe incorporates a variety of 
improvements on the original classic 270 design, which optimize maintenance 
and ensure greater volume and faster response. It is the ideal harmonica 
for established chromatic harmonica styles and also well suited to more 
contemporary playing techniques.

Some product designs become timeless in form and 
function. Such is the Chromonica which celebrates its 
100th anniversary this year!
The Chromonica set the chromatic harmonica 
instrument standard and was adopted early by noted 
players such as Larry Adler, Tommy Reilly or Jerry Murad 

and later by greats such as Willi Burger, Yasuo Watani and Franz Chmel. 
While considered to be a serious concert instrument, it has also found its 
niche in pop, jazz and blues over the years.
The HOHNER Chromatic Harmonica, later renamed the Super Chromonica
was invented in 1912 and while Chromonicas and Super Chromonicas
have been improved over the years, the core design remains in use on the
M260/M270 line today.

•	» Invented in 1938, revalued by a hundred
	 details throughout the 20th century. «

•	» State of the art since 1912. « •	» Back to the roots - state of the art! «•	» Built in millions since 1928. «

•	» Our all-rounder with great new optics.
   All metal parts are gold plated. «
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The slide spring on all Chrometta models can be
removed without difficulty, enabling the slide assembly
to be dismantled for cleaning if required.

1. Simply put the 
spring over the plate 
to take away the 
tension.

2. Remove the spring

3. Pull the slide
out sideways

C h r o m e t t a  1 4
This model is excellent value for money if you want to try out the enlarged
56 note version of a Chromatic.
It offers the complete tonal range of a violin.

C h r o m e t t a  8
The smallest version of this beginners‘ instrument with extra large channel 
openings and two full octaves. Great for carrying around in a coat or trouser 
pocket. 

C h r o m e t t a  1 0
The Chrometta 10 has additional notes extending down into the lower register 
as far as G3, which is the lowest note found on the violin.

C h r o m e t t a  1 2
Due to its simple construction and good response, this harmonica is ideal for 
beginners. Three complete octaves from C4 up to C7 provide a tonal range 
suitable for most classical works.
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The robustly constructed and 
reasonably priced models of the 
Chrometta series are the perfect 
starting point for learning chromatic 
harmonica. Larger channel openings 
in combination with the projecting 

mouthpiece ensure great response and make it easier for
the beginning player to hit single notes accurately.

The Chrometta was first released in 1956 and introduced 
the concept of a divided slide, integrated into the comb/
mouthpiece unit, which is still used in this model today.
This feature makes the harmonica very service-friendly and 
is resistant against moisture as well as gliding easily on the 
lips.

•	» The worlds smallest
	 fully dismantable Chromatic. «

•	» The worlds smallest serial
	 semi-violin-range Chromatic available. «

•	» The ideal beginner‘s Classic Chromatic «

•	» The budget 56
	 among Chromatics. «

Yuri Lane
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This top of the line 
model was developed 

in close cooperation 
with leading interna-
tional players to create 
a high end professional 

instrument, combining unprece-
dented performance and ease of playability 
with the finest Hohner quality  -  a milestone 
in HOHNER‘s legendary series of orchestral 
harmonicas.

B a s s  5 8 / B a s s  7 8
•	Optimized channel openings ensure great response even at low volume.
•	Mouthpiece integrated into comb construction for maximum airtightness and volume.
•	Complete stability in all climate zones thanks to modern acrylic glass body.
•	Entirely assembled with screws for easy maintenance.

ORCHESTRA  
& ENSEMBLES

HOHNER‘s orchestral instruments form the backbone of the harmonica ensemble and are suited for both rhythmical
accompaniment and special effects. With these instruments, built entirely by hand, we offer a product range which 
covers the complete spectrum of accompaniment harmonicas for both classical and modern ensembles.
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V i n e t a
The Vineta is a handy chord harmonica which offers the basic chords available: 
Tonic, Dominant, Double- und Subdominant, along with the root bass note in 
each chord. The separate bass chambers, situated on the left of each chord layer, 
contain the corresponding bass notes, and the player who really starts to study 
this can learn to play bass and chord accompaniment at the same time.

C h r o m a t i c a
Used for glissando effects and chromatic tone pain-
ting to add tone colour to the harmonica orchestra 
sound. Blow and draw note in each hole have the 
same pitch.

C h o r d
With 384 brass reeds all major, minor, 7th, diminished and augmented chords 
in 4-part octave voicings are available on this accompaniment instrument, a 
total of 48 chords.

•	» Add some Cello sound to
	 the harmonica orchestra. «

•	» Bass and Chord harmonica
	 combined. «

•	» The Original Chord harmonica. « •	» Deep sound
	 with full volume. «new

Johnny Kua
n
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S t e p  b y  S t e p
The perfect method
to start playing 
Tremolo harmonica.

2 1  T r e m o l o  D e  L u x e
The 21 Tremolo De Luxe is carefully hand crafted for great performance 
in a wide range of musical styles. With its complete scale tuning over 
three octaves, it is possible to easily play beautiful melodies in pop, folk, 
country and many traditional styles.

G o l d e n  M e l o d y  T r e m o l o
The Tremolo with the non-swelling plastic comb, built for an eternity.

E c h o  3 2 / 4 0 / 4 8
Our ever-popular tremolo harmonicas sound really great for traditional 
folk music and evergreens. Their stylish cover embossing and attractive 
designs exude an irresistible touch of nostalgia which is an invitation to 
dream away while you play.

6 - f a c h  K r e u z w e n d e r
A unique tremolo harmonica consisting of six instruments held together by 
metal stars at the ends. Each single harmonica is in a different key, which can 
be chosen according to the musical situation just by turning the wheelshaped 
instrument.

B r a v i  A l p i n i  2 x 3 2 / 2 x 4 0 / 2 x 4 8 / 2 x 6 0
The instruments of the Bravi Alpini Series are popular for traditional Alpine folk 
music. Their nostalgic sound is perfect for Tirolean mountain melodies.

E c h o - H a r p  2 x 3 2 / 2 x 4 0 / 2 x 4 8 / 2 x 6 0
The models of the Echo Harp series are traditional tremolo harmonicas. They 
all feature a high-quality maple wood comb and come in four different sizes, 
each offering a different tonal range, depending on the musical requirements 
of the player.

The tremolo harmonica‘s distinguishing feature is that it has two reeds per note, with one slightly sharp and the other
slightly flat. This provides a unique wavering or warbling sound created by the two reeds being
slightly out of tune with each other and the difference in their subsequent waveforms
interacting with each other. These so called 2-voice instruments
are ideally suitable for traditional folk music.

tremolo
Donald Bla

ck
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C o m e t  S e r i e s
The elegant Comet series boasts an eye-catching streamlined design which is 
combined with opulent gold anodized covers and a solid plastic comb to create a 
distinctive and attractive overall concept. The projecting rounded channel dividers 
in the mouthpiece area offer the player fascinating possibilities of varying the 
sound and make the Comet a delight for both eyes and ears. As well as single 
sided models in two different sizes, the Comet is also available as a double-sided 
“Wender” instrument, where each side is tuned to a different key.

C o m e t  3 2 C o m e t  4 0

C o m e t - W e n d e r

U n s e r e  L i e b l i n g e  S e r i e s
The traditional Unsere Lieblinge series has been popular with young and old 
for generations. The curved form fits perfectly to the lips and is exceptionally 
comfortable to play.
Maple wood combs and high-quality reed plate, octave tuned to just intonation, 
guarantee a warm, full sound and filigree embossing on the elegantly shaped 
stainless steel covers ensures that these models look really great. Our Unsere 
Lieblinge harmonicas are available in five sizes, each with a different tonal range.

Octave
Octave tuned harmonicas employ the same 
horizontal division of the channel openings 
as tremolo tuned instruments and are also 
mainly used in folk music. They all feature 
the curved ”banana“ form and use the 
Wiener Octave Tuning, where upper and 

lower notes are tuned exactly one octave apart, resulting in a full, 
powerful sound without any tremolo beats.

•	» Plastic combs,
	 reed plates attached with screws. «

•	» Traditional maple combs. «

3130 OCTAVE · COMET SERIES



The Seductora, one of HOHNER‘s most successful models on the Central and 
South American market, was manufactured in Trossingen from its inception 
in 1926 until the mid 1950s. For the next 20 years it was produced in Brazil. 
In the 1990s it was briefly deleted from the catalogue, but this ever popular 
model for Latin America has now long been re-established.

E c h o  S e r i e s  3 2 / 4 0 / 4 8
As with the instruments of the Unsere Lieblinge-Series, the double row of precisely 
tuned brass reeds gives our Echo harmonicas a great sound and easy, even 
response over the entire tonal range. For ensemble playing with other tremolo or 
octave tuned harmonicas, both series ensure a harmonious and lively sound.

E c h o  4 0

E c h o  3 2
S e d u c t o r a
The name Seductora, the seductress, stands for a long tradition in South 
American harmonica music. Many ensembles both large and small use this 
model for group playing and it fits perfectly to the hot blooded temperament 
of Latin melodies and rhythms. 

Oc
ta
ve

Seductora 1950
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The German Harmonica and Accordion Museum 
in Trossingen, which houses the famous 
HOHNER collection, is quite simply unique. 
More than 25000 different harmonicas, lovingly 
preserved by curator Martin Häffner, make 
up the largest single collection on the world. 
But the museum doesn‘t only exhibit musical 
instruments, it also shows rare films, recordings, 
sales displays, advertising posters and much 
more. The exciting story of Matthias HOHNER, 
his rise to fortune and the assimilation of his 
numerous competitors is all documented in the 
main museum building. Special exhibitions are 
shown in the new premises a short distance 
away in Bau V, a huge former factory building on 
the original HOHNER factory site.

For more information see: 
www.harmonika-museum.de

E c h o b e l l
The attractive Echobell model incorporates two 
differently tuned bells on the upper cover, which 
can be used to create a rhythm while playing 
melodies on the pleasant sounding tremolo 
harmonica.
This can give tunes such as “Jingle Bells” a whole
new dimension!

P u c k / D o u b l e  P u c k
These are the smallest 10-hole Richter harmonicas in the world. Their covers 
are slotted into conically cut grooves on the edges of the reed plates and 
remain in place through their own tension - a unique design feature. The 
Double Puck is the smallest double-sided “Wender” harmonica ever made.

H a r p o n e t t e
With the Harponette, exclusively manufactured in 
Trossingen, our master instrument makers have 
crafted a particularly attractive model which is a 
great addition to the Historic Collection. It features 
a CNC-milled bordeaux red casing, into which 
a high-quality Richter harmonica is inset and 
enables the player to produce a uniquely warm and 
sonorous tone.
The Harponette comes in a luxurious embossed 
case with a magnetic closure.

H i s t o r i c  S i g n s
Alongside the fascinating historical harmonica models is an equally popular 
collection of former advertising motifs. These attractive high quality sheet 
metal signs perfectly complement the instruments of the Historic Collection 
and emphasize the company’s long and successful history.

T a m b o u r i n e

F l a m e n c o

C a l e n d a r

S a i l o r

Historic
Our nostalgic historic collection is a particularly successful 
series which recreates unique historical models by 
reissuing faithful copies of the original instruments with 
remarkable attention to detail.
These are true collectors pieces and also make perfect gift 
articles.

Matthias H
ohner
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P i c c o l o
Our smallest regular diatonic model. Often used 
by country harp pioneer Charly McCoy, it helped 
establish the harp in country music. You really can 
take this with you anywhere!

L i t t l e  L a d y
The Little Lady attained worldwide fame in 1965 when Walter Schirra, commander of the Gemini 
6 manned space flight mission, used one to play “Jingle Bells” for the astonished team at Ground 
Control. With an overall length of only 1.38 inches it is the smallest playable series manufactured 
harmonica in the world and shares the same high technical standards as its larger siblings. Whether as 
a pendant, a key ring or in a tiny fitted jewel case, it makes the ideal gift article for every occasion.

L i t t l e  L a d y  w i t h  k e y r i n g

L i t t l e  L a d y

L i t t l e  L a d y  N e c k l a c e
( g o l d  p l a t e d )

M i n i  C o l o r  H a r p  w i t h  K e y r i n g

M i n i  H a r p
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sTested in outer space!

Miniature harmonicas 
not only make great gift 
articles, their tonal range 
of one full diatonic 
octave also makes them 

completely playable (even under conditions of 
weightlessness).
The Little Lady‘s extraterrestrial première 
took place on December 16th 1965, when 
astronaut Walter Schirra smuggled one on 
board the Gemini 4 and surprised ground 
control with a spirited rendition of ”Jingle 
Bells“.
With an overall length of only 1.38“ it is 
the smallest playable series manufactured 
harmonica in the world (or out of it).
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Blues Starter Set

Steve Baker Kathrin Gass Gerhard Müller

Chromatic Starter Set Tremolo Starter Set

This package consisting of book, CD and HOHNER 
Big River Harp is aimed at beginning players with 
no previous knowledge of the harp. Easy-to-follow 
explanations and practise exercises take the reader all 
the way from the very first steps on the instrument to 
learning to bend notes. All exercises in the book were 
recorded by Steve and can be heard on the CD, with 
guitar accompaniment from no less than Dick Bird. All 
backing tracks are also found as playbacks without 
harp, to facilitate practising. Step by Step is the first 
package of its kind to feature a high-quality HOHNER 
harmonica of professional standard.

This Step by Step package offers a great introduction 
to playing the chromatic harmonica. The set contains 
HOHNER‘s most famous and best selling Super 
Chromonica in the key of C, a tutor book and CD, 
packaged in a colourful box.

HOHNER iPhone App
”How to Blow the Blues“
Learn how to play 12-bar blues licks on your
harmonica via iPhone. Now available on itunes.

Written by HOHNER Chromatic and tremolo virtuoso 
Gerhard Müller, this Starter Kit enables easy access 
to popular folk music. It includes a Golden Melody 
Tremolo harmonica, instructional booklet and a CD.

B l u e s  H a r m o n i c a  S e t
Diatonic harmonica players usually need harps in a variety of keys to be able 
to play different musical pieces. This harmonica set includes all the keys most 
commonly needed in blues harmonica.

S t e p  b y  S t e p
B l u e s  H a r m o n i c a  S t a r t e r  S e t

S t e p  b y  S t e p
C h r o m a t i c  S t a r t e r  S e t

S t e p  b y  S t e p
T r e m o l o  S t a r t e r  S e t
M91490

Step
by
Step

39SETS · STEP BY STEP · HOHNER APP38 SETS · BLUES HARMONICA SET · STEP BY STEP



S p e e d y
The Speedy has four clearly separated channels 
with a range of one octave and is available in four 
different colours. The robust construction makes 
it the ideal musical instrument for children of pre-
school age.

H a p p y  C o l o r  H a r p
The Happy Color Harp is a genuine 10-hole Richter 
harmonica with plastic covers, available in four 
different colours. An excellent low-price beginners 
instrument for blues, folk and rock.

B i g  V a l l e y
The bright, powerful sound is particulary well 
suited for cowboy songs.

W e e k e n d e r  &  O c e a n  S t a r
The special tremolo tuning gives a
particulary slow tremolo effect witch is
perfect for Balkan and Asian melodies.

M e l o d y  S t a r
Thanks to the specially formed mouthpiece with 
its projecting channel openings, which make it 
much easier to hit single notes, the Melody Star 
is the ideal learning instrument and is used in 
music lessons at numerous schools. Due to the 
solo tuning it offers the ideal introduction to 
the world of the chromatic harmonica.

S i l v e r  S t a r
The harmonica for the Blues Youngsters.

Be
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O c e a n  S t a r

W e e k e n d e r

•	» First
	 harmonica. «

•	» Education
	 for the Chromatic
	 playing. « •	» All you need to jam

	 along in the most
	 popular keys. «

David Bern
dson
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•	Only rack that can be adjusted at 3 separate
	 points (position, angle and height) without
	 any additional tools.

•	Each adjustment is easy to execute, sturdy
	 construction ensures stability and reliability
	 during performance.

•	Easy exchange of harps without altering
	 rack settings. 

•	Adjustable spring loaded clamp with rubberized
	 contact surfaces to avoid scratching harp. 

•	Fits all types of harmonica model up to
	 a width of 16,5 cm (6,5 inch).

•	Ergonomically formed non-slip rubberized
	 neckbow ensures unparalleled comfort. 

FLEXRACK

Playing hands-free harmonica in 
conjunction with other instruments 
such as guitar or keyboards has 
never been so easy! The FlexRack is 
the only product of its kind which 
can be adjusted so quickly and 
easily to really suit the individual 
requirements of the player.

new
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Don‘t miss the new video series
“Masters of the Harmonica“ and “Harmonica Sessions”
featuring portraits of well-known HOHNER artists, up now on 
the HOHNER Youtube channel -
www.youtube.com/user/HohnerHMI

H o o d o o  B o x  A m p
The Hoodoo Box harp amplifier will get you kick-started in the world of tube 
driven electric harmonica! In combination with a high impedance microphone 
like the HOHNER Blues Blaster it‘ll give you the ripping, uncompromising 
sound that blues and rock players are looking for.

Details
·	 5W class A tube amp designed for harp
·	 Celestion TM Super 8“ speaker
·	 EL84- driven power for rich harmonic distortion
·	 Balanced XLR output to connect with FOH PA
·	 Classic spring reverb

B l u e s  B l a s t e r  M i c r o
A good amplified harp sound depends on the amp and microphone as well as 
the player‘s technique. The HOHNER Blues Blaster is a remake of the legendary 
Astatic JT-30 with a crystal element to get that fat electric Chicago harp sound.

Details
·	 High impedance crystal microphone
·	 Chrome grille, blue enamel finish
·	 30 - 10.000 Hz
·	 Volume control
·	 6 metre lead female Cannon - 1/4“ jack
·	 Amp input impedance 250kΩ minimum

Accessories
Genuine HOHNER Harmonica Accessories:
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H a r m o n i c a  C a s e
Holds 12 Diatonics and one Chromatic harmonica, all the 
instruments you need to be prepared for a professional gig

H a r m o n i c a  H o l d e r  l a r g e
Fits Marine Band 24, 28, Soloist and tremolo & octave tuned harmonicas
as well as 10-hole harps.
·	 Plastic-coated metal neck brace

H a r m o n i c a  B e l t
·	 Pockets for 6 HOHNER harps
·	 Practical clip fastener
·	 Length individually adjustable

B l u e s  H a r p ®  H o l d e r
·	 Specially for 10-hole Richter harps
·	 Plastic-coated metal neck brace
·	 Secure double sided spring clamp

Natacha Se
ara, © Celeste Ur

rega.
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With the opening of the HOHNER CSHOP 
we have expanded our service activities to 
provide a worldwide online ordering service 
for all HOHNER spare parts.
www.hohner-cshop.de

In addition the CSHOP offers detailed 
service information and infotainment 
regarding repair and customization of 
HOHNER instruments as well as a con-
tinually updated catalogue with the 
latest in technical information for our 
dealers, distributors and players.
www.hohner-cshop.de/cms

																				                   The HOHNER CSHOP

For decades, our Service Department has been a reliable partner for all 
after-sales activities worldwide. In 1985 HOHNER was the first
manufacturer to introduce replaceable reed plates which could be 
changed by the player with the revolutionary diatonic Meisterklasse 580.

Over the past two decades, the remarkable developments in new playing
techniques have led to corresponding developments in harmonica
construction. Our service department has evolved to meet these needs:
HOHNER’s comprehensive spare parts service offers players worldwide
the possibility to purchase original HOHNER replacement parts and
custom components, right down to individual reeds, from our retailers, 
distributors, subsidiaries or direct from the factory.

The HOHNER Service Toolkits enable both the professional harmonica 
technician and the interested player to set up instruments to suit 
individual playing styles and conduct all basic repair work with the help 
of our workshop guides and accompanying online tutorials.
The HOHNER SERVICE TEAM conducts repairs and provides service 
tips as well as training retailers and end users in harmonica repair and 
maintenance.

H O H N E R  S E R V I C E  S E T
M Z 9 9 3 3 1
The basic toolkit for everyday maintenance.
A compact and highly recommendable toolkit for 
the essential steps in harmonica maintenance.
The set is suitable for both diatonic blues harps 
and chromatic harmonicas and enables basic main-
tenance work such as adjusting reed offsets, tuning 
and centering reeds, exchanging faulty windsavers 
and maintaining the slide assembly.

H O H N E R  I N S T A N T  W O R K S H O P 
T O O L K I T  M Z 9 9 8 3 1
The essential tools for all HOHNER HARMONICA 
WORKSHOPS. This toolkit for professional players 
and harmonica service technicians includes the 
HOHNER Service Set MZ99331 and contains in 
addition all tools needed to perform advanced level 
service operations such as reed replacement as 
well as all other jobs described in the workshops.

E x a m i n a  I
( B e l l o w )
A quick and easy way to test if all reeds are 
functioning properly without playing the instrument 
for hygienic reasons.

new
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Tuning Charts Diatonic Harmonicas Tuning Charts Diatonic Harmonicas

Signs and Symbols

High Range

HG

Blasen G4 B(H) D G B(H) D G B(H) D G Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole

Ziehen A D F# A C E F# A C E Draw

Standard Range

F#

Blasen F#4 Bb Db F# Bb Db F# Bb Db F# Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole

Ziehen Ab Db F Ab B(H) Eb F Ab B(H) Eb Draw

F

Blasen F4 A C F A C F A C F Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole

Ziehen G C E G Bb D E G Bb D Draw

E

Blasen E4 Ab B(H) E Ab B(H) E Ab B(H) E Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole

Ziehen F# B(H) Eb F# A Db Eb F# A Db Draw

Eb

Blasen Eb4 G Bb Eb G Bb Eb G Bb Eb Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole

Ziehen F Bb D F Ab C D F Ab C Draw

D

Blasen D4 F# A D F# A D F# A D Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole

Ziehen E A Db E G B(H) Db E G B(H) Draw

Db

Blasen Db4 F Ab Db F Ab Db F Ab Db Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole

Ziehen Eb Ab C Eb F# Bb C Eb F# Bb Draw

C

Blasen C4 E G C E G C E G C Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole

Ziehen D G B(H) D F A B(H) D F A Draw

B(H)

Blasen B(H)3 Eb F# B(H) Eb F# B(H) Eb F# B(H) Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole

Ziehen Db F# Bb Db E Ab Bb Db E Ab Draw

Bb

Blasen Bb3 D F Bb D F Bb D F Bb Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole

Ziehen C F A C Eb G A C Eb G Draw

A

Blasen A3 Db E A Db E A Db E A Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole

Ziehen B(H) E Ab B(H) D F# Ab B(H) D F# Draw

Ab

Blasen Ab3 C Eb Ab C Eb Ab C Eb Ab Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole

Ziehen Bb Eb G Bb Db F G Bb Db F Draw

G

Blasen G3 B(H) D G B(H) D G B(H) D G Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole

Ziehen A D F# A C E F# A C E Draw

Octaves

ISO A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 A7 A8

DE A a a‘ a‘‘ a‘‘‘ a‘‘‘‘ a‘‘‘‘‘

Low Range

Blasen F#3 Bb Db F# Bb Db F# Bb Db F# Blow

LF# Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole

Ziehen Ab Db F Ab B(H) Eb F Ab B(H) Eb Draw

Blasen F3 A C F A C F A C F Blow

LF Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole

Ziehen G C E G Bb D E G Bb D Draw

Blasen E3 Ab B(H) E Ab B(H) E Ab B(H) E Blow

LE Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole

Ziehen F# B(H) Eb F# A Db Eb F# A Db Draw

Blasen Eb3 G Bb Eb G Bb Eb G Bb Eb Blow

LEb Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole

Ziehen F Bb D F Ab C D F Ab C Draw

Blasen D3 F# A D F# A D F# A D Blow

LD Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole

Ziehen E A Db E G B(H) Db E G B(H) Draw

Blasen Db3 F Ab Db F Ab Db F Ab Db Blow

LDb Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole

Ziehen Eb Ab C Eb F# Bb C Eb F# Bb Draw

Blasen C3 E G C E G C E G C Blow

LC Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole

Ziehen D G B(H) D F A B(H) D F A Draw

Superlow Range

Blasen B(H)2 Eb F# B(H) Eb F# B(H) Eb F# B(H) Blow

LB(H) Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole

Ziehen Db F# Bb Db E Ab Bb Db E Ab Draw

Blasen Bb2 D F Bb D F Bb D F Bb Blow

LBb Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole

Ziehen C F A C Eb G A C Eb G Draw

Blasen A2 Db E A Db E A Db E A Blow

LA Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole

Ziehen B(H) E Ab B(H) D F# Ab B(H) D F# Draw

Blasen Ab2 C Eb Ab C Eb Ab C Eb Ab Blow

LAb Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole

Ziehen Bb Eb G Bb Db F G Bb Db F Draw

Blasen G2 B(H) D G B(H) D G B(H) D G Blow

LG Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole

Ziehen A D F# A C E F# A C E Draw

Blasen F#2 Bb Db F# Bb Db F# Bb Db F# Blow

LLF# Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole

Ziehen Ab Db F Ab B(H) Eb F Ab B(H) Eb Draw

Blasen F2 A C F A C F A C F Blow

LLF Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole

Ziehen G C E G Bb D E G Bb D Draw

Marine Band 365/364

Marine Band 365

C

Blasen C3 E G C E G C E G C E G C E Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Hole

Ziehen D G B(H) D F A B(H) D F A B(H) D F A Draw

G

Blasen G3 B(H) D G B(H) D G B(H) D G B(H) D G B(H) Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Hole

Ziehen A D F# A C E F# A C E F# A C E Draw

Marine Band 364

Marine Band SBS 

A

Blasen A3 C# E A C# E A C# E A C# E A C# Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Hole

Ziehen B(H) E G# B(H) E G# B(H) D F# G# B(H) D F# G# Draw

G

Blasen G3 B(H) D G B(H) D G B(H) D G B(H) D G B(H) Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Hole

Ziehen A D F# A D F# A C E F# A C E F# Draw

F

Blasen F3 A C F A C F A C F A C F A Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Hole

Ziehen G C E G C E G A# D E G A# D E Draw

D

Blasen D3 F# A D F# A D F# A D F# A D F# Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Hole

Ziehen E A C# E A C# E G B C# E G B C# Draw

C

Blasen C3 E G C E G C E G C E G C E Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Hole

Ziehen D G B(H) D G B(H) D F A B(H) D F A B(H) Draw

Marine Band 364 Soloist

C

Blasen C4 E G C C E G C C E G C Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Hole

Ziehen D F A B(H) D F A B(H) D F A B(H) Draw

Melody Star

C

Blasen C4 E G C C E G C Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Hole

Ziehen D F A B(H) D F A B(H) Draw
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Signature Series Richter Order No. key reeds reed plates body length in cm

John Lennon Signature M592016 C 20 Brass; 0.9 mm
Plastic (Trans-

lucent)
10.5
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Signature Series Richter Order No. key reeds reed plates body length in cm

Steven Tyler Signature M91881 A 20
Brass plated; 
1.05 mm

High-class Doussie 
wooden comb

10.5

Bob Dylan Signature Single M589016 C 20 Brass; 0.9 mm
High-class Doussie 
wooden comb

10.5
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Signature Series 
Chromatic

Order No. key reeds reed plates body length in cm

Larry Adler 48 C M753401 C 48 Brass; 1.05 mm Wood (Pearwood) 15.5
Larry Adler 64 C M757401 C 64 Brass; 1.05 mm Plastic (Black) 18.4

Toots Mellow Tone M753801 C 48
Brass plated; 
1.05 mm

Wood (Pearwood) 15.5

Toots Hard Bopper M753901 C 48
Brass plated; 
1.2 mm

Wood (Pearwood) 15.5
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Richter Marine Band Order No. key reeds reed plates body length in cm

Marine Band Crossover

M2009016 C

20 Brass; 0.9 mm
Bamboo

(cpl. sealed)
10.0

M2009026 Db
M2009036 D
M2009046 Eb
M2009056 E
M2009066 F
M2009076 F#
M2009086 G
M2009096 Ab
M2009106 A
M2009116 Bb
M2009126 B(H)

Marine Band Thunderbird

M201116 LF

20 Brass; 0.9 mm
Bamboo

(cpl. sealed)
10.0

M201115 LE
M201114 LEb
M201113 LD
M201197 LC
M201174 LBb
M201173 LA
M201171 LG
M201175 LLF
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Marine Band 1896 Classic

M189693  C 

20 Brass; 0.9 mm
Wood (Pearwood)

varnished
10.0

M1896026  Db 
M1896036  D 
M1896046  Eb 
M1896056  E 
M1896066  F 
M1896076  F# 
M1896086  G 
M1896096  Ab 
M1896106  A 
M1896116  Bb 
M1896126  B 
M1896186  G 
Order No.  high keys reeds reed plates body length in cm
M1896186 HG 20 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Pearwood) 10.0

Order No.
 natural 

minor keys
reeds reed plates body length in cm

M1896416  Cnm 

20 Brass; 0.9 mm
Wood (Pearwood)

varnished
10.0

M1896426  Dbnm 
M1896436  Dnm 
M1896446  Ebnm 
M1896556  Enm 
M1896466  Fnm 
M1896476  F#nm 
M1896486  Gnm 
M1896496  Abnm 
M1896506  Anm 
M1896956  Bbnm 
M1896516  Bnm 

Order No.
 harmonic 
minor keys

reeds reed plates body length in cm

M1896216  Cm 

20 Brass; 0.9 mm
Wood (Pearwood)

varnished
10.0

M1896226  Dbm 
M1896236  Dm 
M1896246  Ebm 
M1896256  Em 
M1896266  Fm 
M1896276  F#m 
M1896286  Gm 
M1896296  Abm 
M1896306  Am 
M1896316  Bbm 
M1896326  Bm 
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Richter Marine Band Order No. key reeds reed plates body length in cm

Marine Band Deluxe

M200501 C

20 Brass; 0.9 mm
Wood

(Pearwood coated)
10.0

M200502 Db
M200503 D
M200504 Eb
M200505 E
M200506 F
M200508 G
M200509 Ab
M200510 A
M200511 Bb
M200512 B(H)

Marine Band 364/24

M364017  C 

24 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Pearwood) 13.7
M364087  G 

M364607
364/24 C 

MB.
SOLOIST

Marine Band 365/28

M36501 C 

28 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Pearwood) 15.9

M36508 G 
M36581 SBS C 
M36583 SBS D 
M36586 SBS F 
M36588 SBS G 
M36590 SBS A 

Special 20 Classic

M560016 C

20 Brass; 0.9 mm Plastic (Black) 10.0

M560026 Db
M560036 D
M560046 Eb
M560056 E
M560066 F
M560076 F#
M560086 G
M560096 Ab
M560106 A
M560116 Bb
M560126 B(H)
Order No.  high keys reeds reed plates body length in cm
M560186 G HIGH 20 Brass; 0.9 mm Plastic (Black) 10.0

Order No.
 Country
Tuning

reeds reed plates body length in cm

M560616 Cct

20 Brass; 0.9 mm Plastic (Black) 10.0

M560626 Dbct
M560936 Dct
M560906 Ebct
M560656 Ect
M560896 Fct
M560676 F#ct
M560886 Gct
M560696 Abct
M560946 Act
M560926 Bbct
M560726 B(H)ct
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Richter Classic & Special Order No. key reeds reed plates body length in cm

Golden Melody

M542016  C 

20 Brass; 0.9 mm Plastic (Red) 10.5

M542026  Db 
M542036  D 
M542046  Eb 
M542056  E 
M542066  F 
M542076  F# 
M542086  G 
M542096  Ab 
M542106  A 
M542116  Bb 
M542126  B(H)
M542186  G 

Golden Melody Gold M543016 C 20 Brass; 0.9 mm Plastic (Red) 10.5

Chromatic Koch
M98001 C

40 Brass; 1.05 mm Wood (Pearwood) 12.3
M98008 G

Slide Harp M731201 C 40
Brass plated; 
1.05 mm

Wood (Pearwood) 12.3

Marine Band Oktave
M189653 C

40 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Pearwood) 11.7
M189658 G

Auto Valve

M10501  C

40 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Pearwood) 11.7

M10503  D 
M10505  E 
M10506  F 
M10508  G 
M10510  A 
M10511  Bb

Tuning keys Chromatic, Octave and Tremolo Harmonicas Specifications

Chromatic Harmonicas Solo Tuning (key of C)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Chrometta 8 only

3° 4° 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Chrometta 10 only

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Standard Solo Tuning 10 hole 40 Notes

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Standard Solo Tuning 12 hole 48 Notes

3° 4° 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Standard Solo Tuning 14 hole 56 Notes

1° 2° 3° 4° 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Standard Solo Tuning 16 hole 64 Notes

Blasen C3 E G C C4 E G C C5 E G C C6 E G C7 Blow

Kanal 1° 2° 3° 4° 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Slide Out

Ziehen D F A B(H) D F A B(H) D F A B(H) D F A B(H) Draw

Blasen Db F Ab Db Db F Ab Db Db F Ab Db Db F Ab Db Blow

Kanal 1° 2° 3° 4° 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Slide In

Ziehen Eb F# Bb C Eb F# Bb C Eb F# Bb C Eb F# Bb D Draw

Octave/Tremolo harmonicas (key of C)

Blasen E G C E G C E G Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Hole Octav/Tremolo 32 Notes

Ziehen G B(H) D F A B(H) D F Draw

Blasen E G C E G C E G C E Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole Octav 40 Notes

Ziehen G B(H) D F A B(H) D F A B(H) Draw

Blasen C E G C E G C E G C Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Hole Tremolo 40 Notes

Ziehen D G B(H) D F A B(H) D F A Draw

Blasen C E G C E G C E G C E G Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Hole Octav 48 Notes

Ziehen D G B(H) D F A B(H) D F A B(H) D Draw

Blasen E G C E G C E G C E G C Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Hole Tremolo 48 Notes

Ziehen G B(H) D F A B(H) D F A B(H) D F Draw

Blasen C E G C E G C E G C E G C E G Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Hole Tremolo 60 Notes

Ziehen D G B(H) D F A B(H) D F A B(H) D F A B(H) Draw

Tremolo 21 Deluxe

Blasen C E G C E G C E G C Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Hole

Ziehen D F A B(H) D F A B(H) D F A Draw

Big Valley

Blasen E G C E G C E G C E G C Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Hole

Ziehen G B(H) D F A B(H) D F A B(H) D F Draw

Ocean Star

Blasen G C E G C E G C E G C E Blow

Kanal 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Hole

Ziehen D F A B(H) D F A B(H) D F A B(H) Draw

Octave harmonicas: tuning refers to the standard tuning pitch of the reeds.

The octav reed set is tuned one octave lower.
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Orchestra Order No. key reeds reed plates body length in cm

Chord harmonica M26701

Major. 
Minor. 7th 
Augmented/ 
Diminished 
(48 chords)

384 Brass; 1.05 mm Wood (Pearwood) 58.5

Vineta M1116
F-C-G 
VINETA

48 Brass; 1.05 mm Wood (Pearwood) 18.4

Chromatica M263 G3-F6 70 Brass; 1.05 mm Wood (Pearwood) 35.0
Bass 78 M968 E - c‘‘ 2 x 78 Brass; 2 mm Plastic (Translucent) 28.0
Bass 58 M965 E - e‘ 2 x 58 Brass; 2 mm Plastic (Translucent) 21.3
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Kreuzwender Order No. key reeds reed plates body length in cm

6-fach Kreuzwender M532887
C, D, F, G, 
A, Bb

6 x 48 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Maple) 27.0

Kreuzwender Replacement

M5348017 C 

48 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Maple) 23.0

M5348037 D
M5348067 F
M5348087 G
M5348107 A
M5348117 Bb

Tremolo Region Releases Order No. key reeds reed plates body length in cm

Bravi Alpini 2 x 32 M1316337 C/G 2 x 32 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Maple) 11.8
Bravi Alpini 2 x 40 M1314337 C/G 2 x 40 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Maple) 14.7
Bravi Alpini 2 x 48 M1315337 C/G 2 x 48 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Maple) 16.8
Bravi Alpini 2 x 60 M1317337 C/G 2 x 60 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Maple) 21.5

Tremolo Double Sided Order No. key reeds reed plates body length in cm

Echo-Harp 2 x 32
M5464337 C/G

2 x 32 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Maple) 11.8
M5464357 A/D

Echo-Harp 2 x 40
M5580337 C/G

2 x 40 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Maple) 14.7
M5580357 A/D

Echo-Harp 2 x 48
M5696337 C/G

2 x 48 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Maple) 16.8M5696357 A/D
M5696367 Bb/F

Echo-Harp 2 x 60 M5712007 C/G 2 x 60 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Maple) 21.5

Tremolo Single Order No. key reeds reed plates body length in cm

Alpenecho M2430017 C 28 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Maple) 11.5

Echo 28 Tremolo
M2209017 C

28 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Maple) 12.1
M2209087 G

Echo 32 Tremolo
M2309017 C

32 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Maple) 13.7
M2309087 G

Echo 40 Tremolo
M2409017 C

40 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Maple) 16.3
M2409087 G

Echo 48 Tremolo
M2509017 C

48 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Maple) 17.7
M2509087 G

21 Tremolo De Luxe 

M252001  C

42 Brass; 0.9 mm Plastic (Black) 16.2
M252010  A
M252016  LF
M252050  A-MINOR

Golden Melody Tremolo
M2416017 C

40 Brass; 0.9 mm Plastic (Red) 16.3
M2416087 G
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Octave Order No. key reeds reed plates body length in cm

Comet 32
M2503017 C

32 Brass; 0.9 mm Plastic (Dark Red) 13.4
M2503087 G

Comet 40
M2504017 C

40 Brass; 0.9 mm Plastic (Dark Red) 15.9
M2504087 G

Comet Wender
M3427337 C/G

2 x 40 Brass; 0.9 mm Plastic (Dark Red) 15.9
M3427347 C/F

Unsere Lieblinge 32
M6195017 C

32 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Maple) 12.7
M6195087 G

Unsere Lieblinge 40
M7330017 C

40 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Maple) 15.3M7330067 F
M7330087 G

Unsere Lieblinge 48 M7332017 C 48 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Maple) 17.8

Page 32 / 33

Echo 32 Octave
M1493017 C

32 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Maple) 12.7
M1493087 G

Echo 40 Octave M1495017 C 40 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Maple) 15.3
Echo 48 Octave M1496017 C 48 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Maple) 17.8

Seductora
M6892017 C

32 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Maple) 12.7M6892067 F
M6892087 G
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Historic Line Order No. key reeds reed plates body length in cm

Harponette M583016 C 20 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Doussie) 12.0
Echobell M2260 C 28 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Maple) 17.0
Puck M55001 C 20 Brass; 0.9 mm Plastic (Black) 6.5
Double Puck M55333 C/G 2 x 20 Brass; 0.9 mm Plastic (Black) 6.5

Historic Signs Order No. length in cm

4Pieces Sets WM2000 30 x 40
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Miniatures Order No. key reeds reed plates body length in cm

Piccolo M214016 C 20 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Pearwood) 7.8
Little Lady Necklace
(gold plated)

M110 C 8 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Pearwood) 3.5

Little Lady with keyring M109007 C 8 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Pearwood) 3.5
Little Lady Standard M390007 C 8 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Pearwood) 3.5
Mini Harp Case Display M91505 C 8 Brass; 0.9 mm Plastic (Black) 3.7
Mini Harp Case M12505 C 8 Brass; 0.9 mm Plastic (Black) 3.7

Mini Color Harp
with keyring

M91301 C 8
Aluminium; 
0.9 mm

(Brass anodised)
Plastic 3.7
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Sets Order No. spec. reeds reed plates body length in cm

Blues Harmonica Set M91105
C, D, E, F, G, 

A, Bb
20 Brass; 0.9 mm Plastic (Black) 10.0

Step by Step
Blues Harp® Starter Set

M91400 german

Book, CD and Big River Harp in C-Major
M91401 english
M91402 spanish
M91403 italian
M91404 russian

Step by Step
Chromatic Starter Set

M91450 german
Book, CD and Chromonica 48 in C-Major

M91451 english
Step by Step
Tremolo Starter Set

M91490 german Book, CD and Golden Melody 2416 in C-Major
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Beginners Order No. key reeds reed plates body length in cm

Speedy PL91190 C 8 Brass; 0.9 mm Plastic 10.0
Melody Star M903027 C 16 Brass; 0.9 mm Plastic (Black) 12.0
Silver Star M50401 C 20 Brass; 0.9 mm Plastic (Black) 10.5
Happy Color Harp M91600 C 20 Brass; 0.9 mm Plastic 10.0

Beginners Tremolo Order No. key reeds reed plates body length in cm

Weekender 32 M232601 C 32 Brass; 0.9 mm Plastic (Brown) 14.0
Ocean Star 48 M254001 C 48 Brass; 0.9 mm Plastic (Black) 18.0
Big Valley 48 M255001 C 48 Brass; 0.9 mm Plastic (Black) 18.0
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Accessories Order No.

Flex Rack MZ2010
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Accessories Order No.

Harmonica Case MZ91141
Harmonica Belt MZ91142
Harmonica Holder large KM4306
Blues Harp® Holder KM1700

Amplification Order No.

Hoodoo Box Amp V2200
Blues Blaster Micro MZ9917
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Service Order No.

HOHNER Instant Workshop 
Toolkit

MZ99831

HOHNER Service Set  MZ99331
Examina I (Balg) MZ9901
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Richter MS System Order No. key reeds reed plates body length in cm

Blues Harp® MS

M533016  C 

20 Brass; 0.9 mm Wood (Doussie) 10.5

M533026  Db 
M533036  D 
M533046  Eb 
M533056  E 
M533066  F 
M533076  F# 
M533086  G 
M533096  Ab 
M533106  A 
M533116  Bb 
M533126  B(H)

Big River Harp MS

M590016  C 

20 Brass; 0.9 mm Plastic (Black) 10.5

M590026  Db 
M590036  D 
M590046  Eb 
M590056  E 
M590066  F 
M590076  F# 
M590086  G 
M590096  Ab 
M590106  A 
M590116  Bb 
M590126  B(H) 

Pro Harp MS

M564016 C

20 Brass; 0.9 mm Plastic (Black) 10.5

M564026 Db
M564036 D 
M564046 Eb
M564056 E 
M564066 F
M564076 F#
M564086 G
M564096 Ab
M564106 A 
M564116 Bb
M564126 B(H)

Cross Harp MS

M566016  C 

20 Brass; 1.05 mm
Plastic (gold 
plated)

10.5

M566026  Db 
M566036  D 
M566046  Eb 
M566056  E 
M566066  F 
M566076  F# 
M566086  G 
M566096  Ab 
M566106  A 
M566116  Bb 
M566126  B(H)

Meisterklasse MS

M581016  C 

20
Brass plated; 
1.05 mm

Aluminium 10.5

M581026  Db 
M581036  D 
M581046  Eb 
M581056  E 
M581066  F 
M581076  F# 
M581086  G 
M581096  Ab 
M581106  A 
M581116  Bb 
M581126  B(H)
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Chromatic Order No. key reeds reed plates body length in cm

HOHNER C M756001 C 48
Brass

(gold plated);
1.05 mm

Plastic (Trans-
lucent)

14.2

Discovery 48 M754201 C 48
Brass;
1.2 mm

Plastic 14.3
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Chromatic Professional Order No. key reeds reed plates body length in cm

Silver Concerto M753501 C 48
Brass plated; 
1.2 mm

Sterling Silver 15.5

Amadeus M754401 C 48
Brass plated; 
1.2 mm

Acrylglass 19.0

Chrom. Meisterklasse M756501 C 56
Brass plated; 
1.2 mm

Aluminium 18.4

Super 64 M758201 C 64
Brass;

1.05 mm
Plastic (Black) 19.3

Super 64 Gold M758364 C 64
Brass;

1.05 mm
Plastic (Black) 19.3

Super 64 X M758401 C 64
Brass;

2 x 1.05 mm
Plastic (Trans-

lucent)
19.3
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Chromatic CX-12 Order No. key reeds reed plates body length in cm

CX-12 Schwarz 

M754500  C 

48 Brass; 1.05 mm Plastic (Black) 16.8

M754540  D 
M754560  E 
M754550  F 
M754510  G 
M754520  A 
M754530  Bb 
M754512  B(H)
M754580  Eb 
M754570  LC-TENOR 

CX-12 Jazz M754601 C 48 Brass; 1.05 mm Plastic (Black) 16.8
CX-12 Gold M754502 C 48 Brass; 1.2 mm Plastic (Black) 16.8
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Chromatic Chromonica 
Line

Order No. key reeds reed plates body length in cm

Chromonica 40 
M26001 C

40 Brass; 1.05 mm Wood (Pearwood) 12.3
M26008 G

Chromonica 48

M27001 C

48 Brass; 1.05 mm Wood (Pearwood) 15.5

M27003 D 
M27005 E 
M27006 F
M27008 G
M27010 A
M27011 Bb 
M27012 B(H)
M27019 LC-Tenor

Chromonica 48 Gold M27099 C 48
Brass;
1.05mm

Wood (Pearwood) 15.5

Chromonica 270 Deluxe M754001 C 48 Brass; 1.2 mm Wood (Pearwood) 15.5
Chromonica 64 M28001 C 64 Brass; 1.05 mm Plastic (Black) 18.4
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Chromatic Chrometta Line Order No. key reeds reed plates body length in cm

Chrometta 8 M25001 C 32 Brass; 1.05 mm Plastic (Black) 11.5
Chrometta 10 M25301 C 40 Brass; 1.05 mm Plastic (Black) 14.0

Chrometta 12
M25501 C

48 Brass; 1.05 mm Plastic (Black) 16.5
M25508 G

Chrometta 14 M25701 C 56 Brass; 1.05 mm Plastic (Black) 19.0
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